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1 2 3 3A 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 13A 14 15 16 17 18 18A 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29

1 Balasore 2691 2691 395 2691 4618 4618 2808 1624.97 2808 1810 0 0 2808 1624.97 2808 0 0 2785 1620.51 2785 0 0 2084 1025.42 0 0 1210 0

2 Bhadrak 1248 1248 1238 10 1248 202 202 202 11.18 202 0 0 175 175 10.10 175 0 27 175 175 10.10 175 0 0 175 10.10 0 0 175 0

3 Cuttack 1857 69 1857 416 1696 5868 5868 2532 2072.81 2532 2833 503 1627 1241.82 1627 889 1627 1241.82 1627 0 0 1479 1183.47 0 0 4961 0

4 Jagatsinghpur 1230 1230 3 1230 49 48 48 32.47 48 0 47 31.83 47 1 0 47 31.83 47 0 0 47 31.83 0 0 47 0

5 Jajpur 1575 1407 164 1571 9170 7452 3132 1512.06 3132 4320 0 0 3122 1494.66 3122 10 0 3108 1466.66 3108 0 14 3108 1466.66 0 0 3108 0

6 Kendrapara 1619 1619 0 1619 4045 3234 3233 1065.95 3233 1 0 310 448.90 310 2128 0 305 441.90 305 0 5 305 441.90 0 0 2631 0

7 Khurda 1355 1355 1355 16 1312 2331 2098 823 830.94 823 1275 0 16 787 717.95 787 36 2 787 717.95 787 0 0 787 717.95 0 0 1960 0

8 Mayurbhanj 3758 1240 3738 8275 4795 58625 58625 49041 22291.11 49041 9159 425 2619 32432 21087.77 32432 4550 3070 32203 20990.80 32203 0 0 20443 13741.30 799 666.02 10032 235

9 Nayagarh 1516 1516 1516 103 1516 3334 3334 3334 5209.81 3334 0 0 3334 3160 4856.86 3160 104 70 3160 3061 4740.60 3061 65 34 3061 4740.60 0 0 2654 0

10 Puri 1613 1601 12 1613 1169 1169 1169 80.41 1169 0 0 0 1169 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 747 0

TOTAL CZ 18462 7047 16633 9394 19291 89411 86648 66322 34731.71 66322 19398 928 6144 44468 31514.86 44468 8851 3203 3337 44098 31262.17 44098 65 53 31489 23359.23 799 666.02 27525 235

1 Angul 1632 127 1632 1666 1632 8360 8360 7325 4070.00 7325 1035 0 2325 3356 2015.10 3356 3969 0 3969 2727 1631.4 2727 629 2545 1525.51 991 415.91 3671 0

2 Bargarh 1185 1025 1021 255 918 3446 3173 2672 3126.00 2672 482 19 233 1121 2584.00 1121 1214 337 425 1099 2016.24 1099 0 22 1099 2016.24 0 0 2069 0
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30-09-2015Status of implementation of the Forest Rights Act, 2006 in the State (Orissa) (INDIVIDUAL CLAIMS)                                                                      

GRAM SABHA LEVEL

No of 
claims 

rejected 
by SDLC

No. of Gram 
Sabha 

confirming 
completion 

of 
recognition 

on claims so 
far (Total)

SUB-DIVISIONAL COMMITTEE LEVEL

No. of 
FRCs 

constitute
d by Gram 

Sabha

No. of 
claim 

received 
by FRCs

3 Bolangir 1763 1763 1763 1659 1763 8784 8784 4287 23545.13 4287 1951 0 4287 2062 20093.55 2062 2225 2062 1960 6114.00 1960 2 100 1960 6114.00 0 0 1708 0

4 Deogarh 774 667 959 667 13817 13817 13817 18960.00 13817 0 6518 7541.59 6518 5455 412 6308 7541.59 6308 0 0 5909 6905.13 518 408.28 5213 0

5 Dhenkanal 1232 973 63 1011 12600 12600 12600 17472.64 12600 0 0 6180 8678.11 6180 5078 6109 8595.04 6109 0 0 6109 8595.04 0 0 6879 0

6 Jharsuguda 352 331 331 331 331 9204 9204 9204 9427.39 9204 0 0 2599 2390.33 2599 6604 1 2599 2390.33 2599 0 0 2599 2390.33 0 0 7456 0

7 Keonjhar 2045 1248 2045 14119 2045 64486 64486 52024 77987.07 52024 12462 0 1248 49189 42942.30 49189 2835 49189 42942.30 49189 0 0 48851 42808.57 4907 6126.76 53996 0

8 Sambalpur 1232 722 1224 1416 1224 31528 30543 20122 23069.90 20122 9922 321 3198 13358 17979.49 13358 6092 672 1029 13358 17979.49 13358 0 0 12581 17140.50 15104 0

9 Subarnapur 825 3 825 837 825 1561 1561 1561 3298.25 1561 0 0 394 795.41 394 1166 2 380 772.18 380 5 9 379 770.28 0 0 270 0

10 Sundargarh 1668 1668 1669 1126 1668 53155 47628 32316 53085.62 32316 9340 0 585 18192 31486.30 18192 4618 5326 0 16032 26826.28 16032 191 1969 9477 18504.56 463 423.36 24623 0

TOTAL NZ 12708 6887 12150 22431 12084 206941 200156 155928 234042.00 155928 35192 340 11876 102969 136506.18 102969 39256 6748 7487 99761 116808.85 99761 827 2100 91509 106770.16 6879 7374.31 120989 0

1 Boudh 1190 1164 1128 36 1164 3499 3499 3328 5196.35 3328 0 171 3328 1863 2821.14 1863 1465 0 1657 2524.50 1657 120 1657 2524.50 0 0.00 3242 0

2 Gajapati 1528 1440 1449 4578 1449 51056 51056 34471 65622.74 34471 16585 0 34471 34471 65622.74 34471 0 0 1 34471 65622.74 34471 0 0 34112 65276.25 2106 3693.36 30781 0

3 Ganjam 2831 1820 1820 556 2831 12957 12491 8961 16350.71 8961 3530 0 841 5799 13907.92 5799 2773 389 3 5751 13853.46 5751 0 48 5594 13684.68 459 1163.20 4707 0

4 Kalahandi 2068 2068 2068 1007 2068 11647 11647 11185 16598.18 11185 0 0 1007 10530 16208.43 10530 655 0 10520 16182.34 10520 2 8 10077 15299.71 310 313.80 9945 0

5 Kandhamal 2415 2415 2385 2385 2415 60346 60346 58425 88665.00 58425 1921 0 2385 57918 88107.00 57918 507 0 57918 57818 87450.00 57818 9 91 57657 87227.00 1697 5851.26 45205 0

6 Koraput 1890 1188 1890 4013 1890 34948 32408 29910 43862.00 29910 2498 27804 42820.54 27804 452 1424 0 27676 42408.44 27676 0 128 25270 39886.42 0 0 27261 0

7 Malkangiri 933 305 933 1534 933 35961 35961 34990 86622.48 34990 971 0 305 31763 82650.21 31763 1584 1021 31281 79786.12 31281 482 0 28320 72125.17 2329 5568.47 24700 0

8 Nawapara 658 658 658 0 658 23257 23257 12042 26453.60 12042 11215 0 658 6746 18509.04 6746 1000 4127 6746 18509.04 6746 0 0 6040 16913.32 531 1946.33 2648 0

9 Nawarangpur 867 454 867 1095 867 36924 36921 36921 77201.52 36921 0 0 36747 77013.75 36747 174 0 36747 77013.75 36747 0 0 35949 74979.49 0 0 31307 0

10 Rayagada 2469 2016 2469 1823 2469 31426 31098 31098 50332.60 31098 0 0 2016 20704 33391.54 20704 7694 2700 19498 31424.54 19498 0 1206 19498 31424.54 2697 4395.00 17619 0

TOTAL SZ 16849 13528 15667 17027 16744 302021 298684 261331 476905.18 261331 36720 171 45011 234345 441052.31 234345 16304 9661 57922 232165 434774.93 232165 613 1481 224174 419341.08 10129 22931.42 197415 0

ODISHA 48019 27462 44450 48852 48119 598373 585488 483581 745678.89 483581 91310 1439 63031 381782 609073.35 381782 64411 19612 68746 376024 582845.95 376024 1505 3634 347172 549470.47 17807 30971.75 345929 235
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Area (in 
acres)

No. of 
familes 

1 2 3 3A 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 13A 14 15 16 17 18 18A 19 20 21 22 23 24 24A 25 25B 26 27 28

1 Balasore CZ 2691 2691 395 2691 483 424 40 126.00 400 384 24 76.00 240 16 2 0.52 5 5 1.48 1.48

2 Bhadrak CZ 1248 1248 1238 10 1248 0 0

3 Cuttack CZ 1857 69 1857 416 1696 29 29 25 6593.23 469 2 2 15 13 20.93 115 1 13 20.93 115 0 0 13 11 20.93 16.09 0 0 3

4 Jagatsinghpur CZ 1230 1230 3 1230

5 Jajpur CZ 1575 1407 167 1571

6 Kendrapara CZ 1619 0 0 1619 145 103 103 108.00 336 42 103 0

7 Khurda CZ 1355 1355 16 1312 3 3 2 0.00 2 4 4 4.30 4.30

8 Mayurbhanj CZ 3758 87 3738 0 4795 87 87 45 20624.33 3596 45 45 20624.33 3596 44 19394.67 3366 1 91 47 19418.16 30.40 16 14644.85

9 Nayagarh CZ 1516 1516 7 1516 91 2 2 500.00 64 2 500.00 64 2 500.00 64 2 500.00 0

10 Puri CZ 1613 1601 12 1613 0

TOTAL CZ CZ 18462 1404 16633 1026 19291 838 648 217 27951.56 4865 428 2 60 84 21221.26 4015 104 18 0 61 19916.12 3545 0 1 115 67 19944.87 52.27 16 14645 3

1 Angul NZ 1632 1632 1666 1632 2 2 2

2 Bargarh NZ 1185 1021 255 918 52 50 50 0.00 2 1 1 1.14 1.14

3 Bolangir NZ 1763 1763 1659 1763 87
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Status of implementation of the Forest Rights Act, 2006 in the State (Orissa) (COMMUNITY CLAIMS) 30-09-2015
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3 Bolangir NZ 1763 1763 1659 1763 87

4 Deogarh NZ 774 667 959 667 110 110 110 6 13.56 104 6 13.56 6 6 13.56 13.56

5 Dhenkanal NZ 1232 973 63 1011 150 128 98 243.88 1969 0 52 64 166.82 1228 0 4 60 117.29 1216 0 4 60 50 117.29 91.00 60

6 Jharsuguda NZ 352 331 135 331 8 8 8 9.35 120 0 0 2 4.50 2 6 0 2 4.50 2 0 2 2 4.50 4.50 0 0 1

7 Keonjhar NZ 2045 2045 12913 2045 394 382 361 14187.62 23784 21 0 343 13835.31 23794 18 0 343 13835.31 23794 0 0 331 205 7436.65 259.36 20 283.68 253

8 Sambalpur NZ 1232 499 1224 1416 1224 344 344 193 10935.83 5264 3 0 0 78 10622.75 4493 20 97 0 78 10622.75 4463 37 11 325.15 21.78

9 Subarnapur NZ 825 3 825 837 825 15 15 15 164.13 600 6 7.15 122 1 1.20 12 5

10 Sundargarh NZ 1668 1668 1668 1060 1668 430 27 27 785.80 15 17 780.50 328 9 17

TOTAL NZ NZ 12708 2170 12149 20963 12084 1592 1066 862 26326.61 31737 28 52 15 516 25430.59 29967 44 214 0 490 24594.61 29487 0 26 437 275 7898.29 391.34 20 283.68 314

1 Boudh SZ 1190 1164 1128 36 1164 58 58 58 5513.04 753 2 2.25 140 2 2.25 140 2 2 2.25 2.25

2 Gajapati SZ 1528 56 1449 4578 1449 187 56 56 5594.08 518 56 56 5594.08 518 0 0 1 56 5594.08 518 0 0 56 2 5450.08 11.76 30

3 Ganjam SZ 2831 1820 532 2831 92 62 52 290.13 10 34 272.13 17 24 129.78 10 24 129.78 21

4 Kalahandi SZ 2068 2068 1007 2068 185 178 178 23089.91 9136 0 0 178 23089.91 9136 0 0 172 23081.35 8640 0 6 169 0 22207.85 5 192.88 169

5 Kandhamal SZ 2415 2385 2351 2415 2351 2351 2199 158328.00 2115 0 0 1907 143025.00 1907 1907 143025.00 1907 852 18 34080.00 39.97

6 Koraput SZ 1890 796 1890 3965 1890 330 128 128 4545.54 6510 128 4545.54 6510 128 4545.54 6510 58 2780.87 0.00 0

7 Malkangiri SZ 933 305 933 1375 933 217 162 131 4327.00 11985 305 90 3261.48 9092 39 78 2956.01 8238 74 3 2428.10 4.56 71

8 Nawapara SZ 658 658 73 658 35 35 35 2497.00 2260 20 1920.02 1528 0 15 20 1920.02 1528 18 1900.02 0

9 Nawarangpur SZ 867 20 867 1058 867 176 176 100 1310.70 1480 0 0 89 2590.13 1677 0 0 89 2590.13 1677 48 16 1075.62 24.37 32

10 Rayagada SZ 2469 0 2469 1823 2469 511 511 28 7820.00 6511 28 470.55 631 28 470.55 631 28 7 470.55 10.85

TOTAL SZ SZ 16849 2341 15667 16798 16744 4142 3717 2965 213315.40 41268 10 0 361 2532 184771.1 31139 0 71 1 2504 184314.71 29789 0 16 1329 48 70525.12 93.76 5 192.88 323

ODISHA 48019 5915 44449 38787 48119 6572 5431 4044 267593.57 77870 466 54 436 3132 231422.94 65121 148 303 1 3055 228825.44 62821 0 43 1881 390 98368.28 537.37 41 15121 640
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